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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1062  FOR 08.12.2023


SETTING UP OF ALL INDIA INSTITUTES OF OTHER DISCIPLINES OF AYUSH


1062.    SADHVI PRAGYA SINGH THAKUR:


Will the Minister of Ayush be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up All India Institutes in other disciplines of

AYUSH like Homeopathy and Unani on the lines of the All India Institute of Ayurveda, New

Delhi;

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor;

(c) the details of the plan to set up such institutes in other disciplines of AYUSH in future;

(d) whether there is any proposal/action plan to upgrade the combined AYUSH (Ayurveda,

Homeopathy, Unani) Complex located at Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh into the Central Institute of AYUSH (Ayurveda, Homeopathy, Unani) and if so, the details thereof; and

(e) whether there is any proposal/action plan in place to set up the Central AYUSH Institute in other States/UTs and if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF AYUSH

(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL)


(a), (b) & (c)

No Sir,

Ministry of Ayush has no plan to set up more such institutes on the lines of the All India

Institute of Ayurveda (AIIA), New Delhi.


(d) & (e)

No Sir,

There is no such proposal/action plan to set up the Central Ayush Institute in other

States/UTs including Madhya Pradesh.

